

ASSAM SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY

(A State University of Government of Assam constituted by "Assam Science and Technology University Act, 2009")
Tetelia Road, Near Assam Engineering College, Jalukbari, Guwahati-781013, Assam
Website: www.astu.ac.in

No. ASTU/Academic/Affiliation-Renewal/2020/110

3471

Dated: 30/12/2021

Dated: 30/12/2021

From:

Academic Registrar

Assam Science and Technology University

Guwahati

To.

The Principal

Pratiksha Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences Chandrapur Road, Panikhaiti, Guwahati - 26

Sub:

NOC from the affiliating University regarding renewal of affiliation for session 2022-23 and 2023-24.

Sir,

As per clause 37 of the Assam Science and Technology University Act, 2009, the competent authority of Assam Science and Technology University has approved for renewal of affiliation to the following programme for the session 2022-23 and 2023-24 at Pratiksha Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences.

UNDER GRADUATE PROGRAMME

SL NO	PROGRAMME	INTAKE
1	Bachelor of Pharmacy (B.Pharm)	60

The affiliation renewal fees for the above two courses is Rs 40,000/- (Rupees Forty Thousand only).

The prescribed fees may be paid in form of a Demand Draft in favour of **Assam Science and Technology University** payable at SBI, AEC Branch, Guwahati-781013 or by directly depositing into the University SBI Account No. 33768271543 [Assam Science and Technology University] having IFSC Code: SBIN0010670.

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The Colleges/ Institutions should have prior approval of AICTE/UGC/PCI for the affiliation of all the Under Graduate programmes mentioned above.
- 2. The affiliation for the above mentioned programmes is provisional for two years' subject to the approval of Academic Council and Executive Council of the University.
- 3. Paying of affiliation renewal fees shall be considered as acceptance of all terms and conditions

With regards Yours faithfully

(Academic Registrar)

No. ASTU/Academic/Affiliation-Renewal/2020/110 Copy to:

- i) The Secretary to VC for kind information to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, ASTU, Guwahati.
- ii) The Registrar, ASTU, Guwahati.
- iii) The Controller of Examinations, ASTU, Guwahati.
- iv) The Finance and Accounts Officer, ASTU, Guwahati.

(Academic Registrar)

